less, that traverses in a north/south direction between the 1500 block of Pratt Street to the north 
and the 1500 block of Claremont Street to the south between Perkins II to the west and Perkins 
III (Project) to the east to provide vehicular and pedestrian access via a paved driveway. The 
easement will be twenty four+ (24) feet in width and one hundred ninety seven)+ (197) feet in 
length, more or less, within the proposed easement area.  

BOARD OF PUBLIC WORKS 
SECRETARY'S 

ACTION AGENDA 
October 4, 2023 

Contact:  Amanda Sadler  301-429-7780 

amanda.sadler@maryland.gov 

10.  DEPARTMENT OF HOUSING AND COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT